ESTABLISHING A NEW LAYOVER FOR ROUTE #64F OLMSTED FALLS EXPRESS, #75X NORTH OLMSTED AND #87/96F WESTWOOD/BUTTERNUT

	BE I	ľ R	ESOLVED	by.	the	Board	of	Truste	es	ο£	the	Greater	Cleve	land
Regional	Trans	sit	Author	ity,	, Cu	yahoga	Ca	inty, (	Dhic	):				

Section 1. That effective \_\_\_\_\_\_, the layover for route #64F Olmsted Falls Express, #75X North Olmsted and #87/96F Butternut/Westwood shall be changed from East 18th-Chester to East 21st Street between Euclid and Chester Avenue.

Section 2. That the route for this extension shall be as follows:

Eastbound: From East 18th-Chester via left on Chester, right on East 21st Street to the layover.

Westbound: From East 21st layover via right on Euclid, right on East 18th Street, left on Chester to regular route.

Section 3. That this resolution shall be and is hereby effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: December 18 , 1984

President

Attact.

Corretary Free Surer

## RESOLUTION NO. 1984-268

ESTABLISHING A NEW LAYOVER FOR ROUTE #64F OLMSTED FALLS EXPRESS, #75X NORTH OLMSTED AND #87/96F WESTWOOD/BUTTERNUT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That effective Jan. 20 & 21 1985 the layover for route #64F Olmsted Falls Express, #75X North Olmsted and #87/96F Butternut/Westwood shall be changed from East 18th-Chester to East 21st Street between Euclid and Chester Avenue.

Section 2. That the route for this extension shall be as follows:

<u>Fastbound</u>: From East 18th-Chester via left on Chester, right on <u>East 21st Street</u> to the layover.

Westbound: From East 21st layover via right on Euclid, right on East 18th Street, left on Chester to regular route.

Section 3. That this resolution shall be and is hereby effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: December 18 , 1984

34 / Mary H

Attest:

retary Treasurer